CHERRY GROVE
FRIENDS CHURCH

January 2025




Cherry Grove Friends
Church,

Landline: (360) 687-3159

9100 NE 219th St. ' ,
Battle Ground, WA 98604 office@cherrygrovefriends.org
mark@-cherrygrovefriends.org

Adolfson, Linda

704 SE Rasmussen Blvd. Cell: (360) 213-6098
Battle Ground, WA 98604

lindaadolfson@gmail.com

Anderson, Sharon

13311 NE 44th St. Cell: (360) 989-7724
Vancouver, WA 98682

sharkma20@hotmail.com

Boehm, Rick & Paula

17100 NE Grantham Rd. Landline: (360) 247-5975
Amboy, WA 98601

rboehm@tds.net
pboehm@tds.net




Brim, Dianne

300 SW 7th Ave, #99
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (682) 478-8872

dibrim@outlook.com

Brown, Ollie & Karen

4908 NE 91st Ave.
Portland, OR 97220

Ollie cell: (503) 460-7544
Karen cell: (503) 460-7543
Landline: (503) 252-1942

karen.a.brownll@gmail.com

Burger, Bob & Phyllis

3300 NE 164th Ave. Apt. F1
Ridgefield, WA 98642

Bob cell: (360) 823-9107
Phyllis cell: (360) 931-5748
Landline: (360) 576-8617

bburger@pacifier.com
phyllisburger@comcast.net

Caouette, Bonnie

11112 NE 199th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 975-0492

bcaouette23@gmail.com




Carner, Sandra

8707 NE 244th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 838-3672
Landline: (360) 687-3289

jscarnfarm777@gq.com

Davis, Dave & Jan

30116 NE 123rd PI.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Jan cell: (360) 901-2023
Landline: (360) 687-7957

Shared: dj55davis@gmail.com

Doty, Trey & Brady

3096 Anastasia St. NW
Salem, OR 97304

Trey cell: (503) 320-8775

trey@treydoty.com

Ellis, Crystal

3211 "I" St.
Vancouver, WA 98663

Cell: (360) 624-0475

cellis123@gmail.com




Fechtner, Pat & Erika

316 Thistle Ct.
Woodland, WA 98674

Children at home: Derek, Danika

Erika cell: (859) 630-9924
Landline: (360) 841-8279

erikafechtner@hotmail.com

Ferraro, Karen

Mallard Landing
813 SE Clark Ave., Apt 119
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 687-2679

kggferr@yahoo.com

Franklin, Mark & Lauralea

604 NW 23rd St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Mark cell: (503) 567-9249
Lauralea cell: (360) 728-8587

markoftruth@gmail.com
teabylauralea@gmail.com

Franklin, Steve & Emma

604 NW 23rd St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Steve cell: (503) 332-7133
Emma cell: (503) 716-2116

steveandemma.franklin@gmail.com




Geil, Matt & Shelley

5521 NE 384th St.
(mail: PO Box 392)
La Center, WA 98629

Matt cell: (360) 909-4160
Shelley cell: (360) 910-6225
Landline: (360) 263-1916

mgeil@tds.net

Gould, rRamona

3512 NW 15th Way
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 241-8581
Landline: (360) 666-0214

ramonagouldwa@gmail.com

Hayes, Kari

1511 SW 13t Ave, Apt Q215
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 901-7338

khayes6367@gmail.com

Heney, Guy & Debbie

284 Loganberry St.
Woodland, WA 98674

Guy cell: (360) 773-6836
Debi cell: (360) 773-6733

guybo56@gmail.com
dheney52@gmail.com




Hoffman, Randy

8608 NE 279th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 624-8294
Landline: (360) 687-6622

hoffmanr723@gmail.com

Horne, Bob & Ida

5001 NW 189th St.
Ridgefield, WA 98642

Bob cell: (360) 904-4071
Landline: (360) 573-1073

bobhornego@aol.com
goidahorne@aol.com

Jacobson, Cleone

2104 SE Blairmont Dr.
Vancouver, WA 98683

Cell: (360) 726-7227
Landline: (360) 254-5007

cleonejacobson@gmail.com

King, Mary

PO Box 1808
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Landline: (360) 687-6353

kingrose387@gmail.com




King, Rob & Cathy

23806 NE Gold Nugget Dr.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Rob cell: (360) 597-8691
Cathy cell: (360) 597-8692
Landline: (360) 666-6866

positionshooter@gmail.com
cathy.king62@gmail.com

Kinser, Arden & Janet

2191 South Kihei Rd., #2106
Kihei, Maui, HI 96753

Arden cell: (360) 909-0296
Janet cell: (360) 909-3332

arden.kinser@gmail.com
janet.kinser@gmail.com

Lawson, Shirley

23103 NE 50th Ave
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (509) 774-8843

lawson3439@comcast.net

Lehner, Mike & Terri

22910 NE 92nd Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Terri cell: (360) 772-2508

lehnercorp@msn.com
terrilehner@msn.com




Lehner, Ali

22910 NE 92nd Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Nieces: Rhyllie, Chloe, Kaylyn

Cell: (360) 772-2495

alilehner27@gmail.com

Miller, Rich & Nadine

1610 NW 13th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Rich cell: (503) 899-0127
Nadine cell: (360) 600-3086

Shared: r_nmiller@comcast.net

Mourton, Meta

PO Box 71
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 635-2205
Landline: (360) 687-3693

missmetamae@gmail.com

Mrazek, Doug & Mary

8102 NE 144th Cir.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Doug cell: (360) 852-2219
Mary cell: (360) 600-1370
Landline: (360) 574-0831

Shared: dmrazek@comcast.net




Newman, Bob & Eilene

35709 NE 94th Ave.
(mail: PO Box 718)
La Center, WA 98629

Bob cell: (503) 860-5250
Eilene cell: (503) 860-3466

Shared: newmanbe8@aol.com

Peter, Don & Ruth

9400 NE 110th Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Don cell: (360) 608-1519
Ruth cell: (360) 606-4227
Landline: (360) 892-5212

dwpeter@comcast.net
ruthpeter@comcast.net

Poyneer, Ken & Ronee

4730 Auburn Rd. NE #52
Salem, OR 97301

Ken cell: (971) 804-2934
Landline: (503) 362-2286

kenpoyneer@gmail.com
rjpoyneer@gmail.com

Pritchard, Tom & Brenda

17706 NE 198th Ct.
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Tom cell: (360) 975-0031
Brenda cell: (360) 606-8714
Landline: (360) 260-0253

tom.pritchard7@gmail.com
petdoves@gmail.com




Reeves, Pam

27213 NE 149th Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 798-8693
Landline: (360) 666-1656

reevesbgw@gmail.com

Reid, Chris & Ashley

Chris cell: (971) 263-9245
Ashley cell: (435) 740-4172

christopherreid372@gmail.com
ashley.reid814@gmail.com

Roberts, Gretchen

1601 NW 13th St.
(mail: PO Box 1646)
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Cell: (360) 904-0562
Landline: (360) 687-7433

gretchroberts@yahoo.com

Russell, calvin

22731 NE 92nd Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Landline: (360) 687-2422

calrussell@hotmail.com




Skinner, Debbie

799 E Highland Rd
(mail: PO Box 315)
La Center, WA 98629

Cell: (360) 241-0071

skinnersx10@gmail.com

Skinner, Ruth

Cell: (564) 237-8435

ruthanneskinner@gmail.com

Smith, Doug & Elizabeth

PO Box 206
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Doug cell: (360) 936-5696

Shared: desmith1983@comcast.net

Sonntag, Amira

PO Box 7576
Kalispell, MT 59904

Cell: (360) 608-6364

amirasonntag@gmail.com




Speakman, Sharrie

23213 NE 243rd Ct.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Landline: (360) 687-6877

Spicer, LeAnn

Cell: (360) 842-7141
Work cell: (360) 991-1920

regalrabbits@gmail.com

Swaynie, Andrew

Cell: (360) 702-6641

andrewtswaynie@gmail.com

Thompson, Craig & Becca

20506 NE Allworth Rd.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Craig cell: (530) 521-9125
Becca cell: (530) 368-9318
Landline: (360) 723-5169

sales@timshelnursery.com
bcthompson59@gmail.com




Webberley, wyatt

5414 NE 405th St.
La Center, WA 98629

Cell: (360) 857-9079

wydwebberley@gmail.com

Woodard, Rob & Toni

20307 NE 271st St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Rob cell: (360) 624-3737
Toni cell: (360) 624-0651
Landline: (360) 687-3164

robert_woodard@hotmail.com
bowlingbev@hotmail.com
Shared: brad.cat@earthlink.net

Wooley, Matt & Sandi

18216 NE Cedar Dr.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Matt cell: (360) 904-8025
Sandi cell: (360) 600-8775
Landline: (360) 687-4858

mattwooley@gmail.com
sandi.wooley@gmail.com

Zavalney, Don & Bebie

25116 - A - NE 50th Ave.
Ridgefield, WA 98642

Don cell: (360) 609-1232

bedonellenz@yahoo.com




Cherry Grove Friends Church
Birthdays and Anniversaries

JANUARY

5t — Bob Burger

5t — Mark Franklin

7t — Arden Kinser

8th — Erika Fechtner

12t — Bonnie Caouette

12t — |da Horne

22" — Bob & Phyllis Burger Anniv.
23 — Toni Woodard

27t — Ali Lehner

FEBRUARY

26" — Ken Poyneer
27" — Nadine Miller
28" — Shirley Lawson

MARCH

3rd — Meta Mourton
10" — Rob Woodard
12t — Bebie Zavalney
22" _ Karen Ferraro

22" — Don & Bebie Zavalney Anniv.

31st — Sandra Carner
31st — Dave Davis

APRIL

3 — Jan Davis

7" — Sharrie Speakman

16" — Doug & Elizabeth Smith Anniv.
17t — Eilene Newman

21t — Guy & Debi Heney Anniv.

23 — Brady Doty

24 — Matt Wooley

26" — Don & Ruth Peter Anniv.

29t — Mike Lehner

MAY

14" — Debbie Heney
16t — Mary King

17" — Ruth Skinner
18" — Bob Horne

20t — Shelley Geil

24" — Randy Hoffman
24" — Tom Pritchard
27" — Andrew Swaynie
31st— Ollie Brown

JUNE

3 — Kari Hayes

3'd — Ruth Peter

5t — Derek Fechtner

12t — Terri Lehner

14t — Rick & Paula Boehm Anniv.
14" — Don Zavalney

14t — Emma Franklin

151 — Arden & Janet Kinser Anniv.
17t — Tom & Brenda Pritchard Anniv.
19" — Danika Fechtner

20" — Wyatt Webberley

215t — Karen Brown

22"d _ Sharon Anderson

25" — Rob & Cathy King Anniv.

26™" — Ken & Ronee Poyneer Anniv.




JULY

19" — Ramona Gould
20" — Becca Thompson
22" — Elizabeth Smith
22nd — Steve Franklin
24™ — LeAnn Spicer
26" — Craig Thompson
28™ — Phyllis Burger

AUGUST

18t — Bob & Ida Horne Anniv.

4™ — Doug & Mary Mrazek Anniv.

5t — Matt & Shelley Geil Anniv.

7th — Mike & Terri Lehner Anniv.

oth _ Janet Kinser

10" — Rick & Nadine Miller Anniv.

12 — Dave & Jan Davis Anniv.

14t — Steve & Emma Franklin Anniv.
24t — Crystal Ellis

28" — Craig & Becca Thompson Anniv.

SEPTEMBER

2" _ | inda Adolfson

5% _ Ollie & Karen Brown Anniv.
6" — Guy Heney

7th — Pat & Erika Fechtner Anniv.
oth — Trey Doty

10" — Calvin Russell

11 — Doug Smith

13" — Bob & Eilene Newman Anniv.

13t — Gretchen Roberts

14" — Trey & Brady Doty Anniv.
15t — Sandi Wooley

26" — Ronee Poyneer

OCTOBER

4% — Lauralea Franklin

6t — Mark & Lauralea Franklin Anniv.
14" — Brenda Pritchard

181" — Bob Newman

25t — Matt Geil

30t — Amira Sonntag

NOVEMBER

7t — Rich Miller

8th — Matt & Sandi Wooley Anniv.

14" — Paula Boehm
12t — Pat Fechtner
15" — Dianne Brim
22" — Rob King

26" — Debbie Skinner

DECEMBER

2"d — Cathy King

39— Pam Reeves

3d — Rob & Toni Woodard Anniv.
12 — Cleone Jacobson

16" — Don Peter

20t — Rick Boehm




